

**CITY OF CORTLAND
TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO
W MAIN ST WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2024 AT 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project # T10-11081**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	TK EXCAVATING Girard, OH		Fioritto Construction Ravenna, OH		RUDZIK EXCAVATING Struthers, OH		KIRILA CONTRACTORS Brookfield, OH		WOODFORD EXCAVATING Leavittsburg, OH		SET, INC Lowellville, OH		M O'HERRON COMPANY Pittsburgh, PA	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																	
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 31,325.00	\$ 31,325.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,106.25	\$ 15,106.25	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 15,595.00	\$ 15,595.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 53,500.00
2	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
3	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
4	1	LS	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
5	8	EA	FIRE HYDRANT, REMOVED	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 819.50	\$ 6,556.00
6	9	EA	6 IN FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE	\$ 10,215.00	\$ 91,935.00	\$ 9,977.00	\$ 89,793.00	\$ 6,565.38	\$ 59,088.42	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 74,925.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 106,740.00
7	230	LF	6" WATER MAIN DIP, ANSI CLASS 52, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	\$ 183.00	\$ 42,090.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 200.04	\$ 46,009.20	\$ 127.00	\$ 29,210.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,500.00
8	695	LF	8" WATER MAIN DIP, ANSI CLASS 52, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	\$ 153.00	\$ 106,335.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 123,015.00	\$ 147.21	\$ 102,310.95	\$ 163.00	\$ 113,285.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 107,030.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 97,300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 118,150.00
9	2	EA	8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 2,532.55	\$ 5,065.10	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 3,575.00
10	1,475	LF	12" WATER MAIN DIP, ANSI CLASS 52, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS	\$ 160.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 246,325.00	\$ 156.44	\$ 230,749.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 269,925.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 250,750.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 284,675.00
11	4	EA	12" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 4,337.75	\$ 17,351.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 18,200.00
12	60	LF	18" STEEL CASING (JACK AND BORE)	\$ 918.00	\$ 55,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 956.33	\$ 57,379.80	\$ 730.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 74,100.00
13	42	EA	CONNECT TO EXISTING SERVICE	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 3,175.01	\$ 133,350.42	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 111,720.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 120,330.00
14	6,480	LF	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	\$ 1.70	\$ 11,016.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 11,080.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,920.00
15	185	CY	4" 301- ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	\$ 250.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 52,170.00	\$ 356.83	\$ 66,013.55	\$ 347.00	\$ 64,195.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 49,025.00
16	125	CY	3" 441- TYPE 1 INTERMEDIATE COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$ 310.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 406.36	\$ 50,795.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 36,125.00
17	65	CY	1.5"441-TYPE 1 SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$ 430.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 30,290.00	\$ 514.44	\$ 33,438.60	\$ 415.00	\$ 26,975.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 30,095.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 25,610.00
18	1,000	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.085GAL/SY)	\$ 0.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00
19	150	LF	CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,750.00
20	180	SF	BRICK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,950.00
21	150	LF	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPAIR	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90.14	\$ 13,521.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 14,850.00
22	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,451.50	\$ 6,451.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
23	1	LS	DUST CONTROL	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,218.75	\$ 3,218.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
24	1	LS	CONTRACTOR'S RAILROAD PROTECTION SERVICES, INSURANCE, INSPECTION AND COORDINATION	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,846.80	\$ 13,846.80	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,896.00	\$ 27,896.00
			CONTINGENCY														
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 878,881.00		\$ 924,913.00		\$ 926,566.14		\$ 929,311.00		\$ 930,000.00		\$ 962,495.00		\$ 1,033,687.00	

THRASHER

400 3rd St SE
Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 451-2042

thrashercanton@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

